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Dear Collectors

Welcome to another edition of the Stamp Bulletin. Our first
stamp issue in May recognises a historic tour that took place
150 years ago. In 1868, a team of 13 Aboriginal cricketers
travelled to England to play against local and county teams,
becoming the first team from Australia to tour internationally.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

Types of cloud and their features
are the subject of our Cloudscapes
stamp issue, also being released
in May. Every cloud belongs to one
of 10 main groups, each telling an
important story about the physical
processes taking place in the
atmosphere. These stamp designs
present dramatic photographs of
cloud formations presented over
three Australian states.

We mark the 90th anniversary

of the 1928 Trans-Pacific flight

by Charles Kingsford-Smith and
Charles Ulm with the release

of a pre-paid envelope, and
commemorate the 50th
anniversary of the Battles of Coral
and Balmoral (Vietnam) with a
pre-paid envelope and a postal
and numismatic cover.

A companion stamp issue to the
previously released Finches of
Australia will be released in June.
It presents a further three species
of these small and often-colourful
birds. Included is the Gouldian
Finch, often regarded as the most
beautiful of Australia’s finches.

australiapostcollectables.com.au

If you've ever wondered how
magnificent Australia can look
from above, Art in Nature may
provide the answer. The four
stamps of this issue showcase
the Australian landscape in all

its glory, through artful examples
of aerial photography.

The final stamp issue, released in
June, presents the Cocos (Keeling)
Islands art of basket weaving.
This traditional craft provided
receptacles for storing and
transferring food and flowers, and
is still performed today to create
household storage and to cook
and present food. Public basket
weaving displays are conducted
for visitors to Home Island.

This edition also presents a
great new range of stamp packs
and postcards.


http://australiapostcollectables.com.au
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
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products are subject to copyright and may
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Technical details

Issue date 1 May 2018
FDI 30 May 2018
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x $1

Stamp design  Phil Ellett,

Creative Ethos

Product design Jo Muré,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Sheetlet size 101mm x 156mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 10
layout

National Edenhope
postmark Vic 3318

The postmark is based on the
artwork Walkabout Wickets
by Fiona Clarke, a descendant
of James “Mosquito”

Couzens (Grougarrong), who
played in the 1868 team.

AUSTRALIA

In 1868, a team of 13 Aboriginal
cricketers, most of whom were
Jardwadjali, Gunditjmara and
Wotjobaluk men from the
Western District of Victoriq,
travelled to England. The
Aboriginal XI played 47 matches
against local and county
English teams, between May
and October 1868, including a
match against the Gentlemen
of Lord’s, where Johnny Mullagh
(Unaarrimin) top-scored.
Impressively, the Australian
team won 14, lost 14 and drew
19 of their matches.

These ground-breaking players
paved the way for the first
Australian representative
cricket tour of England, which
occurred some ten years later
in 1878, as well as the first Test
match against England in 1880.
The team was posthumously
recognised in the Sport

Australia Hall of Fame, in 2002,
as the first cricket team from
Australia to tour England.

The stamp design incorporates
one of the few remaining
photographs of the 1868 tour,
from the collection of the
National Library of Australia.

It includes the team’s captain,
English professional cricketer
Charles Lawrence, but missing
are King Cole (Bripumyarrimin),
who passed away due to illness,
as well as Sundown
(Ballrinjarrimin) and Jim Crow
(Lytejerbillijun), who returned
home early. The photograph
was taken at Swanseaq, in July
1868. The Aboriginal XI played a
match against the Gentlemen
of Swansea and won by an
innings and 33 runs.
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1974130
Sheetlet pack

$10.45

S T

THE FIRST CRICKET TOUR
150 YEARS

1974220
Maxicard

$2.20

1974002
First day
cover
(gummed)

$1.30

1974201
Sheetlet
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$10
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Lenticularis Mammatus

Technical details

Issue date 1 May 2018
FDI 30 May 2018
withdrawal

Denomination 4 x $1

Stamp and Lisa Christensen,

product design Three Branches
Design

Printer RA Printing

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

(Securpost 90)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.286 x 14.286

Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Whitemark
postmark Tas 7255

No general barcodes available
with self-adhesive booklets of this
stamp issue.

Every cloud belongs to the

10 main groups, called genera.

Clouds are made of tiny water
droplets or ice crystals,
suspended in the atmosphere.
It is commonly observed that
dark, threatening clouds can
herald a storm, or that fluffy
white clouds serenely billow
across the sky on a perfect
summer’s day. But the science
of cloud classification is much
more complex than this.

Every cloud belongs to one of
the 10 main groups, called
genera. Most genera are further
divided into species and
varieties to account for differing
characteristics. The basic
nomenclature for clouds stems
from the Latin term describing
their physical form - cumulo
(heap-like), strato (layer), cirro
(hair-like), alto (high/upper) and
nimbo (rain-bearing). Numerous
combinations of species and
varieties of the genera can be
observed, with each telling an
important story about the
physical processes taking place
in the atmosphere.

AUSTRALIA
Cumulonimbus

AUSTRALIA

These stamps depict types

of cloud or their features. The
dramatic saucer-like clouds
over Lachlan, Tasmania, known
as Lenticularis clouds, are an
example of the Altocumulus
genera, formed on the crests

of atmospheric waves on the
leeward side of hills or mountains.
Mammatus describes the
hanging protuberances, like
udders, on the under surface of
a cloud, often occurring with
cumulonimbus, such those near
Booborowie, South Australia.
Cumulonimbus clouds are
usually associated with
atmospheric instability, like the
lightning storm photographed
between Auburn and Balaklava,
South Australia. An arcus cloud
is a low, horizontal formation
appearing as a shelf or roll

and usually associated with
cumulonimbus clouds. The
stamp shows storm clouds with
a spectacular arcus feature
near Boonah, Queensland.
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1975126

Stamp pack
$8.45

ELOUDSCAPES

1975002 1975013

First day cover First day cover
(gummed) (minisheet)
$4.30 $4.30

1975142
Minisheet

1975220
Maxicards (4) 4

$7
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1975400
Booklet collection

$uk

CLOUDSCAPES

CLOUDSCAPES
Far the full stamp product range
auspost.com.au/stamps

151 e §

1975250
Booklet of 10 x $1 (s/a)

HEs 5
elf-adhesive stamps & 10 Gontains 10 % $1 sell-adhesive stamps 10
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Battles of Coral and Balmoral: 50 years

This pre-paid envelope commemorates the 50th anniversary of the
Battles of Coral and Balmoral, which were particularly significant
for Australia during the Vietham War.

In May 1968, Fire Support Base Coral was
established 20 kilometres north of Bien Hoa.

Its purpose was to cover foot patrols and to
intercept the route of the North Vietnamese and
Viet Cong withdrawing from their assaults on
Saigon. Within hours of the Australians
establishing Coral on 12 May, the hastily
prepared perimeter was attacked by the North
Vietnamese, who overran several positions. In the
desperate close-quarters fighting that ensued,
the Australians were able to drive the North
Vietnamese back with the assistance of mortar
and artillery fire. The base was heavily attacked
a second time on the night of 15-16 May, while
less intense assaults occurred in the following '

weeks, and clashes also occurred during patrols
into the surrounding territory.

Later in the month, the North Vietnamese turned
their focus to Fire Support Base Balmoral,
established by the Australians 4.5 kilometres to
the north. As at Coral, the North Vietnamese
attacked Balmoral shortly after its establishment,
on 24-25 May. The weight of Australian firepower
strengthened by the arrival of tanks enabled the
Australians to repel the assault. A further
incursion on 28 May was dealt with similarly,
inflicting heavy losses on the attackers. By 6 June,
the assaults had ceased in a battle that was
costly for both sides. ¢
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Battles of
Coral and Balmoral

0 Years

i : T
50th Anniversary of the
Battles of Coral and
Balmoral (Vietham) PNC
(RAM Australian Legal

6917401 .

Tender)

¥

6917226

= 50th Anniversary
of the Battles
of Coral and
Balmoral
(Vietnam) PNC
May release

Coral and Balmoral
50 years
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" GUIDO VAN HELTEN

Technical details

Issue date 21 May 2018
FDI 19 June 2018
withdrawal

Denomination 4 x $1

Stamp and Janet Boschen

product design Design

Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Securpost MC90)

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout 4 x design gutters
National Golden Grove
postmark SA 5125

The artwork on silos featured
in this stamp issue reflects
the rural environment.

Q10 ‘NOTIVHL
vilvyaisny

AMOK ISLAND.

Since 2015 some extraordinary
artworks painted on grain silos
have revitalised small rural
communities across Australia.
This stamp issue features just
four of these monumental
murals. Western Australia’s
Public Silo Trail includes Six
Stages of Banksia baxteri,
painted on the silos at
Ravensthorpe by Perth-based
Amok Island in 2016. The first of
the six silo projects now part of
Victoria’'s Wimmera-Mallee Silo
Art Trail was painted at Brim by
Brisbane artist Guido van Helten.
His mural depicting four local
farmers was completed in early
2016. Queensland’s first silo
murals were painted in 2017 by

YM ‘IdYOHLSNIAVY

viIvyaLisny
MSN ‘31IVHLIIM

vIvyaLsny

Brisbane artists Drapl and The
Zookeeper in the south-west
town of Thallon. Local imagery
in The Watering Hole includes
the Moonie River. The first art
silos in New South Wales were
also painted in 2017, in the
central west town of Weethalle.
Melbourne artist Heesco
Khosnaran’s mural of a shearer
and wheat farmer is a
celebration of the town’s
agricultural history. The
minisheet depicts the silos at
Patchewollock, on Victoria’s Silo
Art Trail. Painted in 2016 by
Brisbane artist Fintan Magee,
the 35-metre mural shows local
farmer Nick Hulland.

1984142
Minisheet

$u
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SILO ART

1984184
Prestige

booklet
$20.95

1984002 1984013
First day cover First day cover
(gummed) (minisheet)

$4.30 $4.30

+

SILO ART

1984126
Stamp pack

$8.45
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SILO ART

1984252
= 1 Booklet of
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1984400 1984220
Booklet collection Maxicards (4)
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1928 Trans-Pacific Flight PPE

FIRST TRANS-PACIFIC FLIGHT

90™ ANNIVERSARY
1928=2018

6913226

90th Anniversary
of Charles
Kingsford-Smith
and Charles
Ulm's 1928
Trans-Pacific
Flight PPE

31 May release

New postcards out now, celebrating
Beef Week in Rockhampton

‘ 0964776
Brahman Cross Angus Calf, Qld

0964778
Beef City, Rockhampton, Qld

0964777
Rockhampton Bull Statue, Qld



Finches

of Australia

GOULDIAN FINCH
Erythrura gouldiae

2 VITVYLSNV

Technical details

Issue date 5 June 2018
FDI 3 July 2018
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x$1,1 x $2
Stamp Kevin Stead
illustration

Stamp John White,

typography and Australia Post
product design Design Studio

Printer RA Printing

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Finch Hatton
postmark Qld 4756

These small colourful birds are
popular with birdwatchers.

BEAUTIFUL
FIRETAIL
Stagonopleura bella

In March 2018, we released

a stamp issue featuring four
Australian finch species: the
Blue-faced Parrot-Finch,
Double-barred Finch, Star Finch
and Zebra Finch. Another three
of Australia’s 19 finch species
take flight in June, with this
companion issue to Finches

of Australia.

The Gouldian Finch (Erythrura
gouldiae) is often regarded the
most beautiful of Australia’s
finches. Its varied and brightly
coloured plumage makes it
popular as a caged bird, and
this, as well as the effects of
grazing on its habitat, has led
to its decline in the wild. Until
recently it had been listed as
“endangered”. The Gouldian
Finch may be seen in flocks or
small parties, and is distributed
across tropical northern
Australia, from Cape York in
the east to the Kimberley in
the west.

| BLACK-THROATED FINCH
Poephila cincta

The Beautiful Firetail
(Stagonopleura bella) is just
that, with its stunning finely-
barred plumage offset by a
bright scarlet tail and scarlet
beak. This species is restricted
to the southern-most coastal
areas of Australia, occurring
through southern New South
Wales and Victoria into
south-east South Australia
and throughout Tasmania.

It is the only grass-finch to
occur on the island state.

First described by John Gould
in 1837, the gregarious
Black-throated Finch (Poephila
cincta) commonly occurs in
flocks of up to around 30 birds.
Its two subspecies (cincta and
atropygialis) occur down
Australia’s eastern seaboard,
from the tip of Cape York formerly
into northern New South Wales;
southern populations, south from
the Tropic of Capricorn, have
declined dramatically.
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Finche

OF AUSTRALIA

Finches

OF AUSTRALIA

1996142
Minisheet

4

1996220
Maxicards (3)

$6.25

Finches

OF AUSTRALIL

1996126
Stamp pack

15

0 AUSERALLY

Finches

OF AUSTRALIA

1996002 1996013

First day cover First day cover
(gummed) (minisheet)
$4.30 $4.30
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Technical details

Issue date 12 June 2018
FDI 10 July 2018
withdrawal

Denomination 4 x $1

Stamp and Andrew Hogg
product design Design

Printer EGO (RA Printing)

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Securpost MC90)

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 50mm x 30mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.4 x 14
Sheet Module of 25
layout no design
National Ayr
postmark Qld 4807

No general barcodes available
with self-adhesive booklets of this
stamp issue.

Seen from above, land
formations and coastal areas
take on the appearance of
natural artistic landscapes.

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

The landscape can be
remarkable for its capacity to
mimic art, though arguably it is
more a case of our capacity to
recognise visual rhythms and
patterns and then label them
“art”. Aerial photography is a
mode of visualisation that
enables the remarkable beauty
of the landscape to unfold as art.
It reveals, in unexpected ways,
not only extraordinary singular
landforms (seeing Uluru from
above, for example, is a totally
different experience to viewing

it at ground level), but it also
accentuates patterns and
symmetry that invoke deeply felt
connections with planet Earth.

USTRALIA

AUSTRALIA

The double-definitive size
stamps in this issue, featuring
photographs taken by Richard
Woldendorp and Christian
Fletcher, illustrate just why the
beauty of the Australian
landscape is so mythologised.
These four windows onto the
land show abstracted pictorial
spaces that are recognisably
“landscapes” but that highlight
a wonderful painterly quality.
They feature sites from across
the continent - from Western
Australia, Queensland and South
Australia - each distinct in its
colour, form and type (estuary,
salt lake, beach and tidal sands).

1976142
Minisheet
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1976126
Stamp pack

$8.45

1976220
Maxicards (4)

$7

CARTING
NATURE

17

ART IN
NATURE"

1976013 1976002

First day cover First day cover
(minisheet) (gummed)
$4.30 $4.30
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SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT

CHAMPIONING
SUSTAINABILITY

15141085

In January 2016, the United Nations’
Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) came
into effect. The SDGs provide a blueprint to
put the world on a sustainable path to 2030
and address pressing economic, social and
environmental challenges.

These 17 Global Goals - covering priorities as
diverse as poverty alleviation, gender equality,
climate action and decent work - present a
global strategy for individual and collective
action to achieve sustainable development.

Governments, businesses and people
everywhere have an important role in achieving
these goals, and Australia Post is excited to
play a domestic leadership role in championing
them. In 2016, we were one of the first Australian
companies to embrace the SDGs.

SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT

G ALS

stamp pack
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The SDGs cut across all areas of our operations
and value chain. Addressing these goals is
critical to seeing our customers, communities
and our own business prosper and become
more inclusive.

These stamps have been produced by Australia
Post Sprintpak. We utilise the world’s best
technical capability to supply our clients with
gummed and self-adhesive stamps in a range
of sizes and formats.

We produce a range of stamp, numismatic

and stamp collectables and souvenir packed
products. In addition we have also produced
products for postal administrations in New
Zealand, Singapore, Hong Kong, Macau, Ireland,
Switzerland, South Africa, Portugal and Belgium.
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Newcastle Philatelic Society
100th Anniversary Stamp and Coin Expo

Newcastle Showground
Exhibition Centre
25 to 27 May 2018

The exhibition celebrates the centenary

of the Newcastle Philatelic Society.

Available to order

sl |

6919229
Newcastle Stamp and Coin Expo
minisheet

4

Postmarks
at the show

World Stamp
Championships
Israel minisheet!

Australia Post will be
represented by Max Stern
and Co at the World Stamp
Championships 2018 in
Israel. This commemorative
minisheet is available to
collectors via participating
Post Offices, by mail order

and online while stocks last.

Opening hours
Friday 10am to 5pm
Saturday 10am to 5pm
Sunday 9am to 3pm

Only available at the show

Newcastle Stamp and Coin Expo PNC
sLimited edition and numbered show PNC

*100 released each day of the show
featuring the daily coloured postmark
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Day 2

Australian =
Eucalyptus
Israel’s

favourite tree

£ DDA DIDAPHT

The stamps
feature a
eucalyptus

6916229
World Stamp Championships
Israel 2018 minisheet

$4
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AAT base cover sets

Please note that base Mail order  Product description Price
cover sets presenting 6926027  AAT Deep Sea Creatures base set x4  $25.20

blOCkS Of four AAT .StClmpS 6926028 AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Mawson  $6.30
are no Ionger ClVO.I|O.b|e. 6926029 AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Davis $6.30

The recorded dates of Australian 6926030 AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Casey $6.30
Antarctic Territory base first day
of issue postmarking are:

Casey 12 November 2017 6927027 AAT Cultural Heritage base set x 4 $17.20

6926031 AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Macquarie  $6.30

Davis 17 November 2017 6927028 AAT Cultural Heritage base Mawson $4.30
Mawson 13 February 2018
Macquarie Island 20 March 2018 6927029 AAT Cultural Heritage base Davis $4.30

6927030 AAT Cultural Heritage base Casey $4.30

6927031 AAT Cultural Heritage base Macquarie $4.30
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New

15141062
Jurassic World 2
Fallen Kingdom

June release

15141083
Star Wars
Han Solo
May release

15141075
Disney Princess
May release




Cocos (Keeling) Islands

Basket Weaving

)

- WEAVING-«

1977142
Minisheet

$4

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS

BASKET

> 3

Cocos
(Keeling)
Islandsy,

WA 6799,

On Home Island, in the Cocos
(Keeling) Islands, the local Cocos
Malay population still engage in
traditional basket weaving,
known as keroso. Round,
rectangular, boat-shaped and
cylindrical baskets are created
using palm leaves. The baskets
were traditionally used for
storage and transportation of
flowers, fruit and bait, and for
drying fish and coconut shells.
Today, they are often used
around the home as a form of
storage for household items.

In addition to baskets, serving
mats are woven for the
presentation of food, and
small woven parcels known as
ketupat are used for cooking
glutinous rice. The ketupat are
made using the young inner
fronds of the palm leaves.

A delicious rice dish, found at
most Cocos Malay feasts, is
made by pushing a mixture of
mung beans and glutinous rice
into the woven parcels and
cooking them in coconut milk.

CEOS REATLNGI TANTE

— WEAVING-

Y 728
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BASKET 4

1977013
First day cover
(minisheet)

$4.30

1977002
First day cover
(gummed)

$4.30

Technical details

Issue date 26 June 2018
FDI 25 July 2018
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x $1,1 x $2

Stamp and Sonia Young,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  135mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Cocos (Keeling)
postmark Islands WA 6799

Public weaving displays
are conducted as part of
cultural tours on Home Island.
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Australian Government

Royal Australian Mint

1711648 . 1711649

2018 Lest We Forget Eternal Flame $2 2018 Land, Seaq, Air $5 coloured fine silver
"C" mintmark coloured uncirculated coin proof triangular coin
$15 $90

1711650 1711651

2018 Sir John Monash $1 AlBr uncirculated 2018 Sir John Monash $5 Ag proof coin
coin $100

$15

1711645
2018 Armistice Centenary
$1 1oz fine silver proof coin

$100
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THE PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

17121017 17121007
2018 Beagle 1/20z silver proof coloured coin 2018 Chinese Wedding 1oz silver proof
$65 coloured rectangular coin

$99

17121012 17121020
2018 Kookaburra 20z silver antique coin 2018 Anzac Day Remembrance
$199 $1 BM coin in card

$14.95

17121018 17121019
2018 Australian Sovereign 2018 Anzac Spirit 1/40z
gold proof coin gold proof coloured coin

$749 $799

Coins are available for sale to Australian residents only. Coins may not be shown at actual size.
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Stamp shows and events

7 May - Junction Park Stamp Club (Qld)

A May Day 2018 Annual Stamp Fair will be held at the Acacia
Ridge Hotel Motel, 1386 Beaudesert Road, Acacia Ridge, from
9am to 4pm. Dealers will attend. Enquiries to the Secretary on
07 3279 0408 or email to superwheatleyl@winctrust.com

19 & 20 May - Wagga Stamp Club Inc. (NSW)
The club will hold a stamp and coin fair from 9am to 4pm
each day at the Sturt Public School Hall, White Avenue,
Kooringal. Admission is free and dealers will attend.
Enquiries to 02 6922 3393.

The club will also hold a stamp and coin market opening at
9am on 30 June 2018 at the ARCC Hall, 131 Tarcutta Street,
Wagga Wagga. Admission is free and enquiries should be
directed to 02 6922 3393.

2 June 2018 - Warragul Philatelic Society (Vic)

The Warragul stamp and coin fair will be held at the Exhibition
Hall, Howitt Street, Warragul from 9am to 4pm. Admission is free
and general enquiries can be made to 0409 793 081.

11 June - Peninsula Stamp Club Inc. (Vic)

A stamp, coin and card fair will be held from 9am to 3pm at
the Dromana Uniting Church Hall, corner of Point Nepean Road
and McCulloch Street, Dromana. Dealers will attend and
admission is free. Enquiries to John on 0418 322 315.

16 & 17 June - Mildura Philatelic Society. (Vic)

The society will hold an annual stamp fair will be held at the
Sacred Heart Hall (rear of church), 11th Street, Mildura, from
10am to 4pm each day. Admission is a $2 coin donation and
Melbourne and interstate dealers will attend. Further information
can be obtained from the Secretary on 03 5023 5891.

17 June - Maryborough Wide Bay Phil. Soc. (Qld)
The society’s 50th Annual Stamp Fair will be held at the Catholic
Parish Hall, Bazaar Street, Maryborough from 9am to 4pm.

There will be club circuit books and two dealers will attend.
For information contact the Secretary on 07 4122 1505
or email to tmacnama®@bigpond.net.au

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

The First Cricket Tour
150 Years

1 May 2018
Edenhope Vic 3318

Cloudscapes
1 May 2018
Whitemark Tas 7255

Silo Art
21 May 2018
Golden Grove SA 5125

Finches of Australia
5 June 2018
Finch Hatton Qld 4756

Art in Nature
12 June 2018
Ayr Qld 4807

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Basket Weaving

26 June 2018

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
WA 6799

In Retrospect

Temporary Pictorial

Historic post office and ship
Kingston SE SA
20 March 2018

Newcastle Philatelic Society
100th Anniversary Stamp and Coin Expo
Newcastle Showground Exhibition Centre

25 to 27 May 2018


mailto:superwheatley1@winctrust.com
mailto:tmacnama@bigpond.net.au
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Permanent Pictorial

Bendigo Central Tram image
Bendigo VIC 3550
16 April 2018

16 APRIL 2018

[ 055

8 N
Wigo yic 3

Replacement postmark
Home of the Marine

Discovery Centre
Woodbridge Tas 7162

PBR,

OFTHE MARINE 6
O DISCOVERY CENTRE

BL

Temporary Pictorial

Lions Clubs International
66th Convention
Townsville Qld 4810

4-7 May 2018

Beef Week with animal image
Rockhampton Qld 4700
6 May 2018

Seven Seas

The First Cricket Tour: 150 Years
Supplement: design set (gummed)
Optional: sheetlet of 10

Cloudscapes
Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

Optional: booklet of 10 (4)
Silo Art

Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: booklet of 10 (&), gutter 10 (4)

Finches of Australia
Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet
Optional: nil

Art in Nature
Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet
Optional: booklet of 10 (4)

Cocos (Keeling) Islands: Basket Weaving
Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet
Mail order codes
1977235 Australian Supplement
1977236 Australian Optional
1977237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement
6919235 Newcastle Stamp Show Supplement
6916235 Israel Show Supplement

$153.00
$170.00
$8.00
$4.00
$4.00

Stamp Bulletin 352 error alert

The total for the Australian Optional page from
Stamp Bulletin 352 was incorrect and included gutter 10s
instead of gutter pairs for Australian War Memorials.

The correct price is $109.

VST Australia

Mail order codes
1977635 Australian Supplement”™

1977637 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement

~ includes standard first day covers

$35.70
$8.60
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New
ISSUES
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The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information,
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of
individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to provide fair
opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products,
visit our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

Stamp Bulletin

How to buy

1

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003

PLEASE NOTE REPLY PAID ONLY
APPLIES TO ORDERS PLACED
WITHIN AUSTRALIA

.

auspost.com.au/stamps

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Also from participating
Australian Post Offices

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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1974220 Maxicard

19755400 Booklet collection

1984002 First day cover
(gummed)

Mail
order

1974067
1974201
1974005
1974002
1974130
1974220

Mail
order

1975067
1975142
1975005
1975002
1975013
1975126
1975220
1975250
1975251
1975252
1975253
1975254
1975255
1975256
1975257
1975400
1975241
1975242
1975243
1975244

Mail
order

1984067
1984142
1984005
1984002
1984013
1984126
1984220
1984250
1984251
1984252
1984253
1984254
1984255

12178
12179
12183
12193
12206
12207

14715
14713
14808
14809
14811
14813
14814
14705

14707
14709
14711

14820
14722
14747
14803
14807

14879
15003
14904
14913
15002
14917
14918
14865

14868

14873

Product
description

Stamps (1 x $1)

Sheetlet of 10

Blank cover

First day cover (Qummed)
Sheetlet pack

Maxicard

Product
description

Stamps (4 x $1)

Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)

First day cover (minisheet)

Stamp pack

Maxicards (&)

S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Lenticularis
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 L

S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Mammatus
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 M

S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Cumulonimbus

Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 C

S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Arcus
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 A
Booklet collection

Gutter (10 x $1) Lenticularis (no design)
Gutter (10 x $1) Mammatus (no design)

Gutter (10 x $1) Cumulonimbus (no design)

Gutter (10 x $1) Arcus (no design)

Product
description

Stamps (4 x $1)

Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (Qummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards (4)

S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1
S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chegquebook of 20 x 10 x $1
S/A booklet of 10 x $1
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1

$1.00
$10.00
$0.30
$1.30
$10.45
$2.20

$4.00
$4.00
$0.30
$4.30
$4.30
$8.45
$7.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$44.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$4.00
$4.00
$0.30
$4.30
$4.30
$4.45
$7.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00
$10.00
$200.00

W/drawal

30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 May 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18

W/drawal

30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 May 18
30 May 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18

W/drawal

30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
19 June 18
19 June 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
30 Nov 18
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1984256 14876 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00 30 Nov 18

1984257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 30 Nov 18

1984400 14926 Booklet collection $44.00 30 Nov 18

1984184 14921 Prestige booklet $20.95 30 Nov 18

1984241 14890 Gutter (10 x $1) design Brim $10.00 30 Nov 18

1984242 14893  Gutter (10 x $1) design Thallon $10.00 30 Nov 18

iy 1984243 14896 Gutter (10 x $1) design Ravensthorpe $10.00 30 Nov 18
1984400 Booklet collection 1984244 14900 Gutter (10 x $1) design Weethalle $10.00 30 Nov 18
1996067 15209 Stamps (2 x $1,1 x $2) $4.00 30 Nov 18

" ﬁ w Uﬁ 1996142 15207 Minisheet $4.00 30 Nov 18

Z/< ["?/l 1996005 15219 Blank cover $0.30 30 Nov 18
1996002 15221 First day cover (Qummed) $4.30 4 July 18

inche 1996013 15226 First day cover (minisheet) $4.30 4 July 18
1996002 First day cover 1996126 15230 Stamp pack $845 30 Nov 18
(gummed) 1996220 15232 Maxicards (3) $6.25 30 Nov 18
1996241 15212 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 30 Nov 18

1996242 15215 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 30 Nov 18

1996243 15218 Gutter (10 x $2) (no design) $20.00 30 Nov 18

1976142 12383 Minisheet $4.00 31 Dec 18

= 1976005 12398 Blank cover $0.30 31 Dec 18

: 1976002 12399 First day cover (Qummed) $4.30 18 July 18

e 1976013 12400 First day cover (minisheet) $4.30 18 July 18

1976126 12408 Stamp pack $8.45 31 Dec 18

1976126 Stamp pack 1976220 12416 Maxicards (4) $7.00 31 Dec 18
1976250 12380 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Shark Bay $10.00 31 Dec 18

1976251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Dec 18

1976252 14951 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Lake Mac. $10.00 31 Dec 18

1976253 Cheguebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Dec 18

1976254 14955 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Wyadup $10.00 31 Dec 18

1976255 Cheguebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Dec 18

1976256 14961 S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Cape C. $10.00 31 Dec 18

1976257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00 31 Dec 18

1976400 14963 Booklet collection $44.00 31 Dec 18

1976400 Booklet collection 1976241 12388 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 31 Dec 18
1976242 12391 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 31 Dec 18

1976243 12394 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 31 Dec 18

1976244 12397  Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 31 Dec 18
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26 June 2018

Cocos (Keeling) Islands  Mail Product W/drawal

Basket Weaving order Retail description Price date
1977067 12358 Stamps (2 x $1,1x $2) $4.00 31 Dec 18
1977142 12352 Minisheet $4.00 31 Dec 18
1977005 12368 Blank cover $0.30 31 Dec 18
1977002 12369 First day cover (Qummed) $4.30 25 July 18
1977013 12370 First day cover (minisheet) $4.30 25 July 18

1977142 Minisheet 1977241 12361 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 31 Dec 18
1977242 12364 Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00 31 Dec 18
1977243 12367 Gutter (10 x $2) (no design) $20.00 31 Dec 18
Mail Product Release

Miscellaneous order Retail description Price date

6917226 10905 50th Ann Battles of Coral & Balmoral ppe  $1.25 14 May 18
6917401 11666 50th Ann Battles of Coral & Balmoral pnc $17.95 14 May 18
6913226 13036 90th Ann 1928 Trans-Pacific Flight ppe $1.25 31 May 18

15141086 14989 Queen’s Coronation 65th Ann. pnc $17.95 2 June 18
15141083 90265 Star Wars Han Solo stamp pack $23.00 29 May 18
15141075 13038 Disney Princess stamp pack $23.00 1 May 18
15141062 90264 Jurassic World 2 stamp pack $23.00 12 June 18

15141085 17157 Sustainable Development Goals stamp pk $23.00 15 June 18
6919229 11787 Newcastle Stamp Show minisheet $4.00 25 May 18

15141083 Star Wars Han Solo 6916229 13252 Stamp Championships minisheet $4.00 27 May 18
S (e 0964776 15198 Brahman Cross Angus Calf, Qld pc  $2.20 1 April 18
0964777 15199 Rockhampton Bull Statue, Qld pc $2.20 1 April 18

0964778 15200 Beef City, Rockhampton Qld pc $2.20 1 April 18
. Mail . Product .
Coins order Retail description Price
Royal 1711648 17166 2018 Lest We Forget Eternal Flame $2 coin $15.00

Australian Min ) )
ustralio t 1711649 17164 2018 Land, Seq, Air $5 coloured fine silver coin ~ $90.00

1711650 17162 2018 Sir John Monash $1 AIBr uncirculated coin  $15.00

1711651 17168 2018 Sir John Monash $5 Ag proof coin $100.00
1711645 17167 2018 Armistice Centenary $1 fine silver coin $100.00
Perth Mint 17121007 11672 2018 Chinese Wedding 1oz silver proof coin $99.00

17121017 14185 2018 Beagle 1/20z silver proof coloured coin $65.00

17121018 14183 2018 Australian Sovereign gold proof coin $749.00
17121019 14181 2018 Anzac Spirit 1/40z gold proof coin $799.00
17121020 14188 2018 Anzac Day Remembrance $1 BM coin $14.95

17121012 11751 2018 Kookaburra 20z silver antique coin $199.00
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Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

Postage and handling

A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived

for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

Allow 28 days for delivery.
The delivery timeframe will
be determined by the last
release date of those items
included in your order.

Signature on Delivery*

Want to know your item has
been delivered and signed for?
Signature on Delivery captures
a signature of the recipient
once the item has been
delivered.

Note: We recommend Extra
Cover on higher value parcels.

Extra Cover* Additional
charges apply. Sending
something valuable or
important? Extra Cover
provides you with cover for the
specified value of your item (up
to $5,000) if your item is lost or
damaged while being carried
by Australia Post.

Full terms and conditions for
these services can be located
by visiting auspost.com.au/
terms-conditions

Contact
e

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau

Reply Paid 86359
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

PLEASE NOTE REPLY PAID
ONLY APPLIES TO ORDERS
PLACED WITHIN AUSTRALIA

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au

(Not available for order
placement or credit card
detail updates.)

.

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEST)

Abbreviations

M mint
PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/terms-conditions
http://auspost.com.au/terms-conditions
http://auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
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New issues

Mail

order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

1 May 2018 The First Cricket Tour: 150 Years

1974067 | Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
1974201 |Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
1974005 |Blank cover $0.30
1974002 |First day cover (gummed) $1.30
1974130 |Sheetlet pack $10.45
1974220 | Maxicard $2.20

1 May 2018 Cloudscapes

1975067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
1975142 | Minisheet $4.00
1975005 |Blank cover $0.30
1975002 |First day cover (gummed) $4.30
1975013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
1975126 | Stamp pack $8.45
1975220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
1975250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Lenticularis $10.00
1975251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 L $200.00
1975252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Mammatus $10.00
1975253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 M $200.00
1975254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Cumulonimbus $10.00
1975255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 C $200.00
1975256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Arcus $10.00
1975257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 A $200.00
1975400 | Booklet collection $44.00
1975241 | Gutter (10 x $1) Lenticularis (no design) $10.00
1975242 | Gutter (10 x $1) Mammatus (no design) $10.00
1975243 | Gutter (10 x $1) Cumulonimbus (no design) | $10.00
1975244 | Gutter (10 x $1) Arcus (no design) $10.00
21 May 2018 Silo Art

1984067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
1984142 | Minisheet $4.00
1984005 | Blank cover $0.30
1984002 |First day cover (Qummed) $4.30
1984013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30




May-June 2018

New issues cont.

gnrcclllzler Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

21 May 2018 Silo Art cont.

1984126 | Stamp pack $8.45
1984220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
1984250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1984251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1984252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1984253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1984254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1984255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1984256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1984257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1984400 | Booklet collection $44.00
1984184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
1984241 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1984242 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1984243 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
1984244 | Gutter (10 x $1) design $10.00
5 June 2018 Finches of Australia

1996067 | Stamps (2 x $1, 1 x $2) $4.00
1996142 | Minisheet $4.00
1996005 | Blank cover $0.30
1996002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.30
1996013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
1996126 | Stamp pack $8.45
1996220 | Maxicards (3) $6.25
1996241 | Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00
1996242 | Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00
1996243 | Gutter (10 x $2) $20.00

Take up a Standing Order
and have your stamp issue products
sent directly to you



New issues cont.
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g/lrc(leér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

12 June 2018 Artin Nature

1976067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
1976142 | Minisheet $4.00
1976005 |Blank cover $0.30
1976002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.30
1976013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
1976126 |Stamp pack $8.45
1976220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
1976250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1976251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1976252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1976253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1976254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1976255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1976256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1976257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1976400 | Booklet collection $44.00
1976241 | Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00
1976242 | Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00
1976243 | Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00
1976244 | Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00
26 June 2018 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Basket Weaving

1977067 |Stamps (2 x $1,1 x $2) $4.00
1977142 | Minisheet $4.00
1977005 |Blank cover $0.30
1977002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.30
1977013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.30
1977241 | Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00
1977242 | Gutter (10 x $1) (no design) $10.00
1977243 | Gutter (10 x $2) (no design) $20.00

New issues total
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Recent issues

gnr?ilzler Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

6 March 2018 Vintage Jam Labels

1963067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
1963005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1963126 |Stamp pack $4.45
1963220 | Maxicards $7.00
1963250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Kingurli $10.00
1963251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1963252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Alva $10.00
1963253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1963254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Peacock’s $10.00
1963255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1963256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 Melray $10.00
1963257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1963400 | Booklet collection $44.00
1963241 | Gutter (10 x $1) Kingurli $10.00
1963242 | Gutter (10 x $1) Alva $10.00
1963243 | Gutter (10 x $1) Peacock's $10.00
1963244 | Gutter (10 x $1) Melray $10.00
16 March 2018 Finches of Australia

1964067 | Stamps (4 x $1) $4.00
1964005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1964126 | Stamp pack $4.45
1964220 | Maxicards (4) $7.00
1964250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1964251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1964209 |Roll of 100 (s/a) $100.00
1964200 | Strip of 4 $4.00
1964241 | Gutter (10 x $1) Blue-faced $10.00
1964242 | Gutter (10 x $1) Double-barred $10.00
1964243 | Gutter (10 x $1) Star $10.00
1964244 | Gutter (10 x $1) Zebra $10.00
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gnrcclilér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

20 March 2018 GC2018

1965067 | Stamps (1 x $1) $1.00
1965201 | Sheetlet of 10 $10.00
1965005 |Blank cover $0.30
1965130 |Sheetlet pack $10.45
1965220 | Maxicard $2.20
1965401 |PNC $17.95
1965300 | Medallion cover $29.95
1965350 |GC2018 prestige cover $12.95
27 March 2018 AAT Crabeater Seal

1966067 | Stamps (2 x $1, 2 x $2) $6.00
1966142 | Minisheet $6.00
1966005 |Blank cover $0.30
1966126 |Stamp pack $12.45
1966220 |Maxicards (4) $9.00
1966401 |PNC $17.95
1966300 | Medallion cover $24.95
1966241 | Gutter (10 x $1) with baby $10.00
1966242 | Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00
1966243 | Gutter (10 x $2) with baby $20.00
1966244 | Gutter (10 x $2) $20.00
10 April 2018 A Century of Service: War Memorials

1972067 | Stamps (5 x $1) $5.00
1972142 | Minisheet $5.00
1972005 |Blank cover $0.30
1972126 |Stamp pack $10.45
1972220 |Maxicards (5) $8.75
1972250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1972251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1972401 | PNC (PM) $17.95
1972402 | PNC (RAM) $17.95
1972184 | Prestige booklet $20.95
1972350 | War Memorials prestige cover $12.95
1972300 | War Memorials medallion cover $24.95
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Recent issues cont.

gnr?ilzler Product description Price Qty | Vvalue M/PM
code

10 April 2018 A Century of Service: War Memorials cont.
1972241 | Gutter (10 x $1) design Legacy $10.00
1972242 | Gutter (10 x $1) design Ave of Honour $10.00
1972243 | Gutter (10 x $1) design Cobbers $10.00
1972244 | Gutter (10 x $1) design Cenotaph $10.00
1972445 | Gutter (10 x $1) design Tomb $10.00
17 April 2018 Queen’s Birthday

1971067 |Stamps (1 x $1, 1 x $3) $4.00
1971142 | Minisheet $4.00
1971005 | Blank cover $0.30
1971126 |Stamp pack $8.45
1971220 | Maxicards (2) $5.50
1971300 | Medallion cover $24.95
1971250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1 $10.00
1971251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1 $200.00
1971252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3 $15.00
1971253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3 $300.00
1971241 | Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00
1971242 | Gutter (10 x $3) $30.00
30 April 2018 Norfolk Island Wrasses

1973067 |Stamps (1 x $1,1 x $2) $3.00
1973142 | Minisheet $3.00
1973005 |Blank cover $0.30
1973241 | Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00
1973242 | Gutter (10 x $2) $20.00

Recent issues total
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gnr?:llér Product description Price Qty |Value
code

6917226 |50th Ann Battles of Coral & Balmoral PPE $1.25
6917401 |50th Ann Battles of Coral & Balmoral PN $17.95
6913226 |90th Ann 1928 Trans-Pacific Flight PPE $1.25
15141085 | Sustainable Development Goals stamp pack $23.00
15141086 | 65th Anniversary Queen’s Coronation PNC $17.95
15141083 | Star Wars Han Solo stamp pack $23.00
15141075 | Disney Princess stamp pack $23.00
15141062 | Jurassic World 2 Fallen Kingdom stamp pack $23.00
6919229 | Newcastle Stamp Show minisheet $4.00
6916229 | Stamp Championships minisheet $4.00
0964776 | Brahman Cross Angus Calf, Qld pc $2.20
0964777 | Rockhampton Bull Statue, Qld pc $2.20
0964778 | Beef City, Rockhampton Qld pc $2.20
6926027 | AAT Deep Sea Creatures base set x 4 $25.20
6926028 | AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Mawson $6.30
6926029 | AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Davis $6.30
6926030 | AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Casey $6.30
6926031 | AAT Deep Sea Creatures base Macquarie $6.30
6927027 | AAT Cultural Heritage base set x 4 $17.20
6927028 | AAT Cultural Heritage base Mawson $4.30
6927029 | AAT Cultural Heritage base Davis $4.30
6927030 | AAT Cultural Heritage base Casey $4.30
6927031 | AAT Cultural Heritage base Macquarie $4.30
Other

Miscellaneous total




May-June 2018

Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty
code

Coins - Royal Australian Mint

1711648 |2018 Lest We Forget Eternal Flame $2 coin $15.00
1711649 |2018 Land, Sea, Air $5 coloured fine silver coin $90.00
1711650 |2018 Sir John Monash $1 AIBr uncirculated coin $15.00
1711651 | 2018 Sir John Monash $5 Ag proof coin $100.00
1711645 | 2018 Armistice Centenary $1 fine silver coin $100.00
Coins - Perth Mint

17121007 | 2018 Chinese Wedding 1oz silver proof coin $99.00
17121017 | 2018 Beagle 1/20z silver proof coloured coin $65.00
17121018 | 2018 Australian Sovereign gold proof coin $749.00
17121019 | 2018 Anzac Spirit 1/40z gold proof coin $799.00
17121020 | 2018 Anzac Day Remembrance $1 BM coin $14.95
17121012 | 2018 Kookaburra 20z silver antique coin $199.00

Coins total

Seven Seas

Mail

order Product description Price Qty Value
code

1977235 | Australian Supplement $153.00

1977236 | Australian Optional $170.00

1977237 | Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $8.00

6919235 | Newcastle Stamp Show Supplement $4.00

6916235 | Israel Show Supplement $4.00

Seven Seas total

VST Australia

Mail

order Product description Price Qty Value
code

1977635 | Australian Supplement” $35.70

1977637 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $8.60

~ includes standard first day covers

VST Australia total
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R i st
Within Australia

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

N\
Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
PO Box 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
AUSTRALIA

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

New issues total

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

VST Australia total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery
Domestic $2.95

Extra cover
International (up to $100) A$9.60

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

2018 footy booklets out now
Grab your team today!

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating
Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps

May-June 2018

Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your
order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide
these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use
your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please
tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with Australia
Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries.

For more information please visit www.auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please
call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

[ ves, I want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

coraromeer | | | | JL LD DL

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

 All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://www.auspost.com.au/privacy
http://auspost.com.au/privacy
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